students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 791 780 2022-23 732 162 150000(One lakh fifty
thousand)

330

2021-22 808 790 2023-24 664 180 150000(One lakh fifty
thousands)

350

2022-23 845 786 2024-25 639 152 150000(One lakh fifty
thousand)

138

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

[...]

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 271 226 2022-23 190 45 200000(Two lakhs) 36

2022-23 261 207 2023-24 163 50 220000(Two lakh
twenty thousands)

40

2023-24 255 198 2024-25 169 46 230000(Two lakh thirty
thousand)

16

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 199999 (One lakh ninety nine thousand nine hundred and
ninety nine )

299944 (Two lakhs ninety nine thousands nine hundred and
forty four)

299981 (Two lakhs ninety nine thousands nine hundred and
eighty one)

New Equipment for Laboratories 449959 (Four lakh forty nine nine hundred and fifty nine ) 199964 (One lakh ninety nine thousands nine hundred and

[...]

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 194215872 (Nineteen crore forty two lakh fifteen thousand
eight hundred and seventy two )

196535832 (Nineteen crore sixty five lakhs thirty five thousands
eight hundred and thirty two)

162807966 (Sixteen crore  twenty eight lakhs seven thousands
nine hundred and sixty six)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

143000 (One lakh and forty three thousand ) 74899 (Seventy four thousands eight hundred and ninety nine) 24947 (Twenty four thousands nine hundred and forty seven)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?